MARION COUNTY 

November 26, 2025 

The Honorable Carl Zalak, Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 
601 SE 25th Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34471 

Ref: $95,000 from LETF 

Dear Chairman Zalak: 

SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

I am requesting your concurrence in the expenditure of Ninety-Five Thousand ($95,000) 
Dollars from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund for donations to: 

Florida Sheriff's Youth Association 
Florida Sheriff's Youth Ranches 
Boys & Girls Club 
Marion County Children's Alliance 
Kimberly's Center 
Project Hope 

Total 

- $50,000 
- $25,000